FILE NO. 011726

RESOLUTION NO. 761-01

[Chinese Historical Society of America Day.]

Resolution proclaiming Saturday, November 17, 2001 Chinese Historical Society of America Day in San Francisco for their grand opening of the Chinese American National Museum and Learning Center.

WHEREAS, the Chinese Historical Society of America is the oldest and largest organization dedicated to the study, documentation, and dissemination of Chinese American history; and

WHEREAS, on Saturday, November 17, 2001, the Chinese Historical Society of America will be holding their grand opening of the long-awaited Chinese American National Museum and Learning Center; and,

WHEREAS, the Chinese Historical Society of America has been planning for the opening of the Center for over thirty-six days; and,

WHEREAS, the Chinese American National Museum and Learning Center will celebrate the contributions made by Chinese Americans through exhibits tracing the history of Chinese in America; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby declare November 17<sup>th</sup>, 2001 Chinese Historical Society of America Day in San Francisco.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011726

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming Saturday, November 17, 2001 Chinese Historical Society of America Day in San Francisco for their grand opening of the Chinese American National Museum and Learning Center.

October 1, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - Daly, Maxwell

File No. 011726

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 1, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

OCT 1 2 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.